

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0520 Version: 1 Name: 3/15/21 Resolution for Community Events Fund

Disbursements from FY21 Budget

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/15/2021 Final action: 3/15/2021

Enactment date: 3/15/2021 Enactment #: R-21-097

Title: Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 2021 Budget

Sponsors: Lisa Disch, Julie Grand

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Social Distancing Plan for Rally and March for Ann Arbor Permit ONLY - Google Docs.pdf, 2.

FoolMoon 2021 Media Release.pdf, 3. FoolMoon Sponsor Packet 2021.pptx.pdf, 4. FoolMoon 2021 - AAPS Arts Teacher Invitation PDF.pdf, 5. FoolMoon 2021 - Local Business Invitation 012120.pdf, 6.

COVID-19 Safety and Emergency Action Plan for FoolMoon 2021 .pdf, 7. A2SF 2021 City

Overview.pdf, 8. A2SF EVENT SAFETY PLAN as of 8_12_20.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 2021 Budget

Prepared by: Sara Higgins, Strategic Planning Coordinator

Reviewed by: Community Events Committee Approved by: Community Events Committee

Whereas, The Ann Arbor City Council wishes to support activities that promote or bring the

community together in its richness;

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Community Events Committee met and reviewed funding requests from community groups;

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Community Events Committee reviewed the COVID-19 pandemic safety and social distancing plans for the following events.

Whereas, The Committee recommends the following allocations:

- 1) Standing Tough Against Rape Society (formerly Michigan Takes Back the Night) \$2,000 to cover city costs for the 2021 Standing Tough Against Rape (Michigan Takes Back the Night) event on April 1, 2021; and
- 2) WonderFool Productions \$5,000 to cover city costs for the Fool Moon Event on April 9, 2021;
- 3) Ann Arbor Summer Festival \$31,000 to cover city costs for the Ann Arbor Summer Festival events 2020-2021:

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor City Council approve the allocations from the FY 2021 Community

File #: 21-0520, Version: 1

Events Fund.

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Disch and Grand